
Moravian (8-8) -vs- Muhlenberg (14-4)
3/24/2026 at Allentown, Pa. (Mule Softball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Eden Clark (6-2)
Loss: Kyra Holtje (3-3)
HBP: None
PB: Marcie Silberman (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Michael Sechrist First: Jon Hagenbuch 
Start: 5:00 PM   Time: 1:31   Attendance: 50   Weather: sunny and breezy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Moravian 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 1
Muhlenberg 0 0 0 0 0 2 X 2 7 0

Moravian 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Shayla Morgan cf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Sydney Andrews 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Kyra Holtje p 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Marcie Silberman c 3 1 1 1 0 1 1
    Sydney Scarpato c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Samantha Derickson ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Natalie Chloros lf 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
    Cassandra Farrell pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sarah DeStefano rf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Amelia Noll dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Emma Grace Pachkowski 2b 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
    Julie Zook ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Emma Wariwanchik 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 1 6 1 1 6 5

HR: Marcie Silberman (1)
SH: Sarah DeStefano (1)
CS: Sydney Andrews (1)
E: Emma Wariwanchik (1)

Muhlenberg 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sofia Gallahue rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Hailey Godin cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Izzy Wilmot 3b 3 1 2 0 0 1 0
Lillie Teague lf 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
Peri Kahn dp 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Maddy Svenningsen ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Leah Grimm 1b 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Kineta Bradley c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Ellie Williams ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ava Storlazzi 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Morgan Bobrowski 2b 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
Josie Hoffacker ss 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
    Emersynn Fair ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Abigail Kim p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Eden Clark p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 2 7 2 0 8 7

2B: Leah Grimm (1)
SB: Izzy Wilmot (1); Kineta Bradley (1)

Moravian IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kyra Holtje (L, 3-3) 6.0 7 2 0 0 8 3 0 0 0 27 27 2 8 –
Totals 7 2 0 0 8 3 0 0 0 27 27 2 8

Muhlenberg IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Abigail Kim 2.0 4 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 9 9 2 1 –
Eden Clark (W, 6-2) 5.0 2 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 16 18 4 7 –
Totals 6 1 1 1 6 0 0 0 0 25 27 6 8



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Moravian - Top of 1st MOR MUH
Shayla Morgan grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Sydney Andrews singled up the middle (0-0). 0 0
Kyra Holtje flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Sydney Andrews out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0

Muhlenberg - Bottom of 1st MOR MUH
Sofia Gallahue grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Hailey Godin singled through the right side (0-0). 0 0
Hailey Godin advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Izzy Wilmot struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0
Hailey Godin advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Lillie Teague grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0

Moravian - Top of 2nd MOR MUH
Marcie Silberman homered to center field, RBI (0-0). 1 0
Samantha Derickson struck out looking (0-0). 1 0
Natalie Chloros singled to right center (0-0). 1 0
Sarah DeStefano singled to center field (0-0); Natalie Chloros advanced to second. 1 0
Amelia Noll fouled out to lf (0-0). 1 0
Emma Grace Pachkowski struck out looking (0-0). 1 0

Muhlenberg - Bottom of 2nd MOR MUH
Peri Kahn grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 0
Leah Grimm doubled to left field (0-0). 1 0
Kineta Bradley reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-0). 1 0
Leah Grimm advanced to third on a passed ball. 1 0
Ava Storlazzi struck out swinging (0-0). 1 0
Kineta Bradley stole second. 1 0
Josie Hoffacker struck out looking (0-0). 1 0

Moravian - Top of 3rd MOR MUH
Eden Clark to p for Abigail Kim. 1 0
Shayla Morgan walked (0-0). 1 0
Sydney Andrews reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Shayla Morgan out at second ss to 2b. 1 0
Kyra Holtje reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Sydney Andrews out at second ss to 2b. 1 0
Marcie Silberman grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 0

Muhlenberg - Bottom of 3rd MOR MUH
Sydney Scarpato to c for Marcie Silberman. 1 0
Sofia Gallahue flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0
Hailey Godin grounded out to p (0-0). 1 0
Izzy Wilmot singled to third base (0-0). 1 0
Izzy Wilmot stole second. 1 0
Lillie Teague grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 0

Moravian - Top of 4th MOR MUH
Samantha Derickson popped up to 3b (0-0). 1 0
Natalie Chloros struck out swinging (0-0). 1 0
Sarah DeStefano grounded out to 3b, bunt (0-0). 1 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Muhlenberg - Bottom of 4th MOR MUH
Peri Kahn grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 0
Leah Grimm grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 0
Kineta Bradley struck out swinging (0-0). 1 0

Moravian - Top of 5th MOR MUH
Amelia Noll popped up to ss (0-0). 1 0
Emma Grace Pachkowski struck out swinging (0-0). 1 0
Shayla Morgan grounded out to 3b, bunt (0-0). 1 0

Muhlenberg - Bottom of 5th MOR MUH
Morgan Bobrowski pinch hit for Ava Storlazzi. 1 0
Morgan Bobrowski struck out looking (0-0). 1 0
Josie Hoffacker struck out swinging (0-0). 1 0
Sofia Gallahue singled to center field (0-0). 1 0
Sofia Gallahue advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 0
Hailey Godin grounded out to p (0-0). 1 0

Moravian - Top of 6th MOR MUH
Morgan Bobrowski to 2b. 1 0
Sydney Andrews flied out to lf (0-0). 1 0
Kyra Holtje singled to first base (0-0). 1 0
Marcie Silberman pinch hit for Sydney Scarpato. 1 0
Marcie Silberman struck out looking (0-0). 1 0
Samantha Derickson lined out to 3b (0-0). 1 0

Muhlenberg - Bottom of 6th MOR MUH
Marcie Silberman to c. 1 0
Izzy Wilmot singled to left field (0-0). 1 0
Lillie Teague reached first on a dropped fly by 1b, advanced to second (0-0); Izzy Wilmot advanced to third. 1 0
Maddy Svenningsen pinch hit for Peri Kahn. 1 0
Maddy Svenningsen popped up to ss (0-0). 1 0
Leah Grimm singled through the right side, RBI (0-0); Lillie Teague advanced to third; Izzy Wilmot scored,
unearned. 1 1
Ellie Williams pinch hit for Kineta Bradley. 1 1
Ellie Williams struck out swinging (0-0). 1 1
Morgan Bobrowski singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); Leah Grimm advanced to second; Lillie Teague
scored, unearned. 1 2
Emersynn Fair pinch hit for Josie Hoffacker. 1 2
Emersynn Fair struck out looking (0-0). 1 2

Moravian - Top of 7th MOR MUH
Kineta Bradley to c for Ellie Williams. 1 2
Josie Hoffacker to ss for Emersynn Fair. 1 2
Natalie Chloros singled to left field (0-0). 1 2
Cassandra Farrell pinch ran for Natalie Chloros. 1 2
Sarah DeStefano out at first 3b to 2b, SAC (0-0); Cassandra Farrell advanced to second. 1 2
Amelia Noll grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 2
Julie Zook pinch hit for Emma Grace Pachkowski. 1 2
Julie Zook struck out looking (0-0). 1 2

Muhlenberg - Bottom of 7th MOR MUH



 


